
 

Calendar of Events 2024 (Version 2) 
Revised: 31st August 2023 

 
We have prepared this calendar to assist with planning for the 2024 season and have 

highlighted dates as ‘to be confirmed’ at this stage as applicable. 
 

Week Date Event Venue 

8 Saturday 24 February Bowls England AGM Leicester 

8 Saturday 24 February Annual Awards Leicester 

10 Friday 1 March Champs/Comps entries close All Counties 

11 Monday 4 March Championship Entry Numbers Due All Counties 

19 Saturday 11 & Sunday 12 May Under 18 Open Singles TBC 

20 Saturday 18 May Senior Squad Day – TBC  RLS 

20 Sunday 19 May White Rose – Prelim* Various 

20 Sunday 19 May Amy Rose – Prelim* Various 

20 Sunday 19 May Balcomb – Prelim* Various 

20 Sunday 19 May Walker – Prelim* Various 

21-22 Friday 24 to Monday 27 May Bowls’ Big Weekend Nationwide 

22 Saturday 1 June Middleton Cup (All groups) Various 

22 Saturday 1 June Johns Trophy (All groups) Various 

22 Sunday 2 June White Rose – R1* Various 

22 Sunday 2 June Amy Rose – R1* Various 

23 Saturday 8 June Middleton Cup (Groups of 5) Various 

23 Saturday 8 June Johns Trophy (Groups of 5) Various 

23 Sunday 9 June Balcomb – R1* Various 

23 Sunday 9 June Walker – R1* Various 

24 Saturday 15 June Middleton Cup (All groups) Various 

24 Saturday 15 June Johns Trophy (All groups) Various 

24 Sunday 16 June White Rose – Regionals Various 

24 Sunday 16 June  Amy Rose – Regionals Various 

25 Saturday 22 June Middleton Cup (Groups of 5) Various 

25 Saturday 22 June  Johns Trophy (Groups of 5) Various 

25 Sunday 23 June Balcomb – Regionals Various 

25 Sunday 23 June Walker – Regionals Various 

26 Wednesday 26 & Thursday 27 June British Isles Championships RLS 

26  Friday 28 to Sunday 30 inclusive British Isles Internationals RLS 

27 Saturday 6 July  Middleton Cup (All groups) Various 

27 Saturday 6 July  Johns Trophy (All groups) Various 

27 Sunday 7 July Junior Squad Day – TBC RLS 

29 Saturday 20 July Middleton Cup – Quarters  Various 

29 Saturday 20 July Johns Trophy – Quarters  Various 

31 Saturday 3 & Sunday 4 August Under 18 Internationals – TBC  Ireland 

31 Monday 5 August County Submissions Deadline All Counties 

33-35 Thursday 15 August to Sunday 1 

September inclusive 

National Finals RLS 

37 Saturday 14 & Sunday 15 September Under 25 Internationals – TBC Ireland 
 

Those events marked with an asterisk are ‘play-by’ dates. All other dates are set dates. The 

draws for the Middleton Cup and Johns Trophy in 2024 can be viewed at: 

https://www.bowlsenglandcomps.com/season/5/1. Please note the U18 Internationals and U25 

Internationals are subject to confirmation by all British Isles nations. 

https://www.bowlsenglandcomps.com/season/5/1

